

Telephone 07708238215

email andrea@aylwardcp.com

www.aylwardcp.com

Wellbeing Walk Terms & Conditions

These terms are taken as having been read by each person that has been booked onto the Wellbeing Walk.

It is the responsibility of the person making the booking to ensure that ALL of those participating on the walk have read the information below carefully, and agree to abide by the terms and conditions stated.

- Each participant hereby agrees to take full responsibility for any of their actions in participating on the Wellbeing Walk with ACP Services.
- Each participant hereby agrees to abide by the information and guidance provided by ACP Services, either verbally or written, and agrees to adhere with the requests and policies put in place.
- Each participant hereby agrees to comply with all safety instructions and procedures given by the facilitator, either verbally or written, during the Wellbeing Walk.
- Each participant hereby agrees to waiver any responsibility of ACP Services and its employees, regarding contracting illness, or any accident/injury that may occur due to their own actions, whilst participating on the Wellbeing Walk.
- Each participant hereby agrees to take full responsibility for their own health and safety whilst travelling to and from, and engaging in, the Wellbeing Walk.
- Each participant hereby agrees to the Wellbeing Walk being cancelled, by ACP Services, should circumstances make the Wellbeing Walk unviable on the date booked.
- Each participant hereby agrees to either a full refund, or an agreed rescheduling of the Wellbeing Walk, should ACP Services be required to cancel the date originally booked.
- In the case of an emergency or urgent medical assistance being required, each participant hereby agrees to the administering of any required medical assistance that the facilitator, or anyone present, may deem necessary in order to meet to any medical or emergency needs.
- In making this booking, each participant hereby states to be of sound body and mind and to have declared any medical information, to ACP Services, that may be relevant to participation on the Wellbeing Walk.